•	 How under served are the affected stakeholders in relation to the outcome?

HOW MUCH •	 How much of the outcome occurs--across scale, depth and duration?

CONTRIBUTIONS
•	 What is the enterprise’s contribution to the outcome accounting for what would

have happened anyway?

IMPACT RISK
MITIGATION

•	 What is the risk to the people and planet that impact does not occur as expected?

Impact Management Project: Creative Commons Attribution-NoDerivatives

Appendix A: Supplementary Analysis 30

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION FOR MISSION ANIMAL HOSPITAL | April 30, 2021

IN
PARTNERSHIP

WITH

Appendix A:
SUPPLEMENTARY ANALYSIS
SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Variation in costs and benefits without
specificity to a given assumption
The following scenarios are developed to test
the sensitivity of the SROI estimation to a simul-
taneous change in costs and benefits without
specificity to a given assumption.  The following

table shows how the SROI could change given a
50% increase or decrease in costs and benefits.
We see that under no scenario does the SROI go
below $1 - that is to say, there is a positive social
return on investment for all scenarios included.

Table 12. MAH Mission Program SROI Sensitivity

% Change in Outcome Benefits

-50% -40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

-50% $4.64 $5.57 $6.50 $7.42 $8.35 $9.28 $10.21 $11.14 $12.06 $12.99 $13.92

-40% $3.87 $4.64 $5.41 $6.19 $6.96 $7.73 $8.51 $9.28 $10.05 $10.83 $11.60

-30% $3.31 $3.98 $4.64 $5.30 $5.97 $6.63 $7.29 $7.95 $8.62 $9.28 $9.94

-20% $2.90 $3.48 $4.06 $4.64 $5.22 $5.80 $6.38 $6.96 $7.54 $8.12 $8.70

-10% $2.58 $3.09 $3.61 $4.12 $4.64 $5.16 $5.67 $6.19 $6.70 $7.22 $7.73

0% $2.32 $2.78 $3.25 $3.71 $4.18 $4.64 $5.10 $5.57 $6.03 $6.50 $6.96

10% $2.11 $2.53 $2.95 $3.37 $3.80 $4.22 $4.64 $5.06 $5.48 $5.91 $6.33

20% $1.93 $2.32 $2.71 $3.09 $3.48 $3.87 $4.25 $4.64 $5.03 $5.41 $5.80

30% $1.78 $2.14 $2.50 $2.86 $3.21 $3.57 $3.93 $4.28 $4.64 $5.00 $5.35

40% $1.66 $1.99 $2.32 $2.65 $2.98 $3.31 $3.65 $3.98 $4.31 $4.64 $4.97

50% $1.55 $1.86 $2.17 $2.47 $2.78 $3.09 $3.40 $3.71 $4.02 $4.33 $4.64

%
Ch

an
ge

in

 in
iti

at
iv

e
co

st

Appendix B: Literature Insights 31

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION FOR MISSION ANIMAL HOSPITAL | April 30, 2021

IN
PARTNERSHIP

WITH

Appendix B:
LITERATURE INSIGHTS
The following section provides additional details
on key aspects of our analysis, including discus-
sion around findings in the literature that are
relevant to MAH’s Mission Program, but were not
readily incorporated into this analysis. These can
be used as talking points when communicating
with funders as well as reference points for the
types of value that can be captured in the future
with additional data available and research.

The cost burden of pet ownership and veterinary
care is the most common reason for rehoming of
a pet. (Weiss et al., 2015; Dolan et al., 2015)